
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

 
ORDER AWARDING COMPENSATION - 1 
I:\Spodocs\33029\00007\plead\00541113.DOC 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

 
I
 
n Re: 

THE CATHOLIC BISHOP OF 
SPOKANE a/k/a THE CATHOLIC 
DIOCESE OF SPOKANE, a 

ashington corporation sole, W
 
                                    Debtor. 
 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Case No. 04-08822-PCW-11 

 

ORDER AWARDING COMPENSATION 
FOR SERVICES RENDERED AND 
REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES 
PURSUANT TO 11 U.S.C. §330 

 

 

THIS MATTER HAVING come before the Court on October 1, 2007 on the Final 

Applications for Orders Allowing Compensation for Services Rendered and Reimbursement 

of Expenses in the above entitled Case of the following professional persons (the 

"Professional Firms"): 

 
Professional 

Application 
Docket No./ 
Date Filed 

Application 
Time Period 

Fees and 
Costs Requested 

 
BMC Group Inc. 2135 

7/20/07 
9/01/05-5/31/07 $119,543.06 

Bush Strout  2130 
7/18/07 

5/10/05-5/31/07 $394,078.91 

Esposito George & 
Campbell 

2126 
7/18/07 

2/08/05-5/31/07 $474,046.74 

Gordon Tilden 2138 
7/20/07 

12/06/04-3/31/07 $540,589.82 

Hamilton Rabinovitz 1630 
1st Interim 

3/01/06-12/31/06 $35,473.75 

Keen Realty LLC 2139 
7/20/07 

4/13/06-05/31/07 $245,812.81 

Langenhorst CPAs 2136 
7/20/07 

12/07/04-
12/31/06 

$25,073.73 

Pachulski Stang 
 

2134 
7/19/07 

2/08/05-5/31/07 $2,629,323.24 

Paine Hamblen 2143 
7/19/07 

12/06/04-5/31/07 $3,704,155.05 

Riddell Williams P.S. 
 

2125 
7/17/07 

1/01/05-5/31/07 $1,855,044.62 

Traxi LLC 
 

2155 
7/20/07 

3/30/05-5/31/07 54,049.53 

Turner Stoeve 2137 
7/20/07 

1/01/05-5/31/07 $54,684.00 

 

04-08822

bk

XXXX

wwworder

comp

4

2004-08822-20071003-710M9BAL

RECEIVED: 10/03/2007 10:23:06 AM



 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

 
ORDER AWARDING COMPENSATION - 2 
I:\Spodocs\33029\00007\plead\00541113.DOC 

and the Court having entered its Order on October 2, 2007, under Docket #2231 approving the 

Stipulation to Resolve Objections to Final Applications for Compensation filed September 18, 

2007 [Docket #2221] (the "Stipulation"); and the Court being fully advised in the premises: 

 NOW, THEREFORE, the Professional Firms listed below are hereby awarded as 

compensation and reimbursement, pursuant to 11 USC §330, the amounts set forth below and 

the unpaid balance due each Professional Firm is authorized to be distributed from available 

funds.   

 
Professional 

Compensation 
awarded in 

the amount of 

Reimbursement 
awarded in the 

amount of 

 
Total 

BMC Group Inc. $32,742.00 $86,801.06 $119,543.06
Esposito George Campbell $422,569.251 $29,236.49 $451,805.74
Gordon Tilden $496,875.251 $24,263.57 $521,138.82
Hamilton Rabinovitz $35,473.75 $0.00 $35,473.75
Keen Realty LLC $196,960.00 $48,852.81 $245,812.81
Langenhorst CPAs $24,755.00 $318.73 $25,073.73
Pachulski Stang $2,253,264.251 $257,466.79 $2,510,731.04
Paine Hamblen $3,392,100.501 $126,339.55 $3,518,440.05
Riddell Williams P.S. $1,756,306.501 $44,738.12 $1,801,044.62
Traxi LLC $51,475.00 $2,574.53 $54,049.53
Turner Stoeve $54,864.00 $0.00 $54,864.00
TOTAL $8,717,385.50 $620,591.65 $9,337,977.15

 
 An Order Awarding Compensation for Services Rendered and Reimbursement of 

Expenses on the final application of Gayle E. Bush and Bush Strout & Kornfeld was entered 

// 

// 

// 

// 

// 

//

                                                 
1 Figures reflect the voluntary concessions made by each firm in the Stipulation. 



 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

 
ORDER AWARDING COMPENSATION - 3 
I:\Spodocs\33029\00007\plead\00541113.DOC 

by the Court on September 20, 2007 [Docket #2225]. 

 

PRESENTED BY: 

PAINE HAMBLEN LLP 
 
By  /s/ Shaun M. Cross  
 Shaun M. Cross 
 Attorneys for The Catholic 
 Bishop of Spokane  
 
APPROVED BY: 
 
All Counsel by email authorization 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10/04/2007 03:51:10 PM



Bankruptcy Noticing Center
2525 Network Place, 3rd Floor
Herndon, Virginia 20171-3514

CERTIFICATE  OF  SERVICE
District/off: 0980-2          User: nydiau                Page 1 of 1                  Date Rcvd: Oct 04, 2007
Case: 04-08822                Form ID: pdf002             Total Served: 9

The following entities were served by first class mail on Oct 06, 2007.
aty          +Beth Mary Bollinger,   703 W 7th Ave,   #230,   Spokane, WA 99204-2806
aty          +Gary W Dyer^,   U S Trustee’s Office,   920 W Riverside Ave,   Suite 593,
               Spokane, WA 99201-1012
aty          +George E Frasier,   Riddell Williams PS,   1004 4th Ave Ste 4500,   Seattle, WA 98104
aty          +James I Stang,   Pachulski Stang Ziehl et al,   10100 Santa Monica Blvd #1100,
               Los Angeles, CA 90067-4111
aty          +John W Campbell,   Esposito George & Campbell PLLC,   421 W Riverside,   Suite 960,
               Spokane, WA 99201-0402
aty          +Joseph E Shickich,   Riddell Williams PS,   1001 4th Ave Ste 4500,   Seattle, WA 98154-1065
aty          +Shaun M Cross,   Paine Hamblen,   717 W Sprague Ave,   #1200,   Spokane, WA 99201-3505
              Chris Alston,   Foster Pepper PLLC,   1111 Third Ave, Suite 3400,   Seattle, WA  98101-3299
              Gregory Arpin,   Paine, Hamblen, Coffin, Brooke & Miller,   717 W Sprague Ave Suite 1200,
               Spokane, WA  99201-3505

The following entities were served by electronic transmission.
NONE.                                                                                       TOTAL: 0

           ***** BYPASSED RECIPIENTS *****
NONE.                                                                                       TOTAL: 0

Addresses marked ’+’ were corrected by inserting the ZIP or replacing an incorrect ZIP.
USPS regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

I, Joseph Speetjens, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have served the attached document on the above listed entities in the manner 
shown, and prepared the Certificate of Service and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

First Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 9): Pursuant to Fed. R. Bank. P. 2002(a)(1), a notice containing the complete Social 
Security Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed.  This official court copy contains the redacted SSN as required 
by the bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary’s privacy policies. 

Date: Oct 06, 2007 Signature: 


